



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7167/2025**

BHOOMI RACHHOYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Tewari and Mr.
Anurag Singh, Advocates

versus

HEMLATA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg and Mr. Agam
Rajput, Advocates for R-2, 4 and 6.
Mob: 7838066417

Email: rachitagargoffice@gmail.com

Mr. Amit Sharma, Mr. Dipesh Sinha,
Ms. Aparna Singh, Mr. Kumar
Anand, Advocates for State Election
Commission

Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Navneet and Mr. Nipun Jain,
Advocates

Mob: 8572032212

Mr. J. Anand Kumar, Executive
Magistrate, SDM, Karol Bagh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

1. It is not possible to hear the present matter today, on account of part heard matters being heard.
2. Re-notify on 14th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025