



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7167/2025**

BHOOMI RACHHOYA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anurag Singh, Advocate.**

versus

HEMLATA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. S. Azad, Ms. Riya Khandelwal and Ms. Meenu Sharma, Advocates for R-1.**

Mr. Amit Sharma, Ms. Pallavi Barua, Mr. Dipesh Sinha and Ms. Aparna Singh, Advocates for R-2.

Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC with Mr. Nipun Jain, Advocate for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the petitioner.
2. Counsel for the respondent no.3 submits that the petitioner has wrongly impleaded the Sub-Divisional Magistrate ('SDM'), Karol Bagh.
3. Counter-affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.2.
4. The remaining respondents may file their counter-affidavit(s), if any, within four (4) weeks from today.
5. List on 30th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/Rzu